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Vorwort - Fareword - Avant-propos - Notas preliminares 10.86

Die Inhaltsiibersicht auf Seite 3 gibt einen Uberblick iber die Aufgliederung der Liste.

Die Teile sind so abgebildet, wie sie in der Maschine funktionsmaBig zusammengehoren.

Die gestrichelten Abbildungen zeigen, wo die daneben abgebildeten Teile hingehbren.

Die Einrahmungen auf den Bildseiten zeigen, aus welchen Einzelteilen sich die Gruppenteile zusammensetzen.
Nahwerkzeuge und Apparate sind der Unterklassen-Ausstattung zu entnebmen (siehe Anhang).

Die auf den Bildseiten verwendeten Schllsselzeichen (L], 737, Z&- usw.) sind in Register 0" zusammengefaBtund
erlautert. !

Das Erstellungsdatum ist auf den einzelnen Seiten oben rechts angegeben. Bei Austausch bitte Datum beachten.

Konstruktionsdnderungen vorbehalten.

For the various sections of this catalogue, please refer to the ""Contents” on page 3.

The parts are illustrated as they belong together in the machine.

The dashed ilustrations show where the adjacent parts belong.

The framed-in sections on the illustration pages show the individual parts comprising a group.

For sewing parts and attachments please refer to the subclass listing (see appendix).

The reference keys (~—; T3.; "€ etc.) used on the illustration pages are compiled and explained in section 0",

The date of preparation of the individual pages is indicated in the upper right-hand corner. Please note the new date on
revised sheets.

Subject to alterations in design.

La table des matiéres. page 3, donne un apercu de ta subdivision de la liste.

Les pieces figurent sur I"illustration comme elles vont ensemble.

Les figures en tirets montrent le lieu de montage des piéces figurant acote.

Les parties encadrées sur les pages a illustrations représentent les piéces individuelles formant groupe.

Pour les organes de couture et les appareils, veuillez vous referer a la fiche éguipement de sous-classes (voiren annexe).
Lessymboles (" _; 3 ; & etc.)utilisés surles pages ilustrées sont regroupés et expliqués auregistre ,0".

La date de parution des différentes ptanches est indiquée dans I'angle supérieur droit. Veiller a toujours rv'utiliser que les
planches les plus récentes.

Sous réserve de modifications.

En la pagina 3, bajo el titulo 'contenido”, puede verse un resumen de la division de la "lista de piezas”.

Las piezas estan ilustradas como funcionan en la maquina.

Las figuras a base de lineas entrecortadas mugstran donde y como van montadas las piezas ilustradas al lado.

Los recuadros en las paginas ilustradas indican las piezas individuales de que se componen |os grupos.

Para los arganos de costura y aparatos, véase la ,,Composicion de las subclases” (en el anexo}.

o simbolos clave (T —; 73, _&_, etc.) utilizados en las paginas ilustradas se hallan recopilados y explicados en el
registro 0",

La fecha en gue cada una de las paginas ha sido editada se halla indicada en la esquina derecha superior. Al reemplazar
unas hojas por otras se ruega tener en cuenta la fecha.

Salvo modificaciones técnicas.

-,
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Erlduterungen 10.86

Unterklassenabhéngig, Teilenummer siehe Unterklassen-Ausstatiung.

Geklebt

bl Bl O

Ausfihrungsart (B) bei Bestellung angeben.
Nadeldicke und Spitzenform bei Bestellung angeben.
Eingeklammerte Zahl = Lange in mm.
Sonderausfahrung

Beim Einbau dieses Teiles wird fiir die PaBgenauigkeit zum AnschiuBteil keine Garantie Gbernommen;
zweckmasig vollstdndiges Aggregat bestellen.

Flllen mit 280-1-120 144, Bestellnummer siehe Seite 33.
Fetten mit 280-1-120 247, Bestellnummer siehe Seite 33.
Fetten mit 280-1-120 243, Bestellnummer siehe Seite 33.
Trénken mit 280-1-120 122, Bestellnummer siehe Seite 33.
Fetten mit 280-1-120 205, Bestellnummer siehe Seite 33.
Fir Schlauch mit 4 mm Innendurchmesser.

Fiir Schlauch mit 6 mm Innendurchmesser.

Fir Wechselstrom

Fir Drehstrom

Zur Motorbefestigung

Farbe angeben

x-Wert = 2,5 mm Stichlange, bei Bestellung angeben.
Lénge angeben.

Schlauch mit 4 mm Innendurchmesser, bei Bestellung Lange angeben.
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Schiauch mit 8 mm Innendurchmesser, bei Bestellung Lange angeben.
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Subclass-dependent, for part number see subclass parts listing.
Part cemented.
/! Mode! (B) to be stated on order.
Needle size and style of point to be stated on order.
Number in parentheses = length in mm.

Special version.

No guarantee is assumed that this part will fit the mating part; it is best to order
a complete assembly.

Top up with 280-1-120 144; for stock number see page 33,
Grease with 280-1-120 247; for stock number see page 33.
Grease with 280-1-120 243; for stock number see page 33.
Soak with 280-1-120 122; for stock number see page 33.
)
Grease with 280-1-120 205; for stock number see page 33.
For tube with 4 mm inside diameter.
For tube with 6 mm inside diameter.
For single-phase A.G.
For three-phase A.C.
For fitting the motor.
State colour.
x-value = 2.5 mm stitch length, to be stated on order.
State length.
Tube with 4 mm inside dia.; length to be stated on order.

Tube with 8 mm inside dia.; length to be stated on order.
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Fonction de la sous-classe; pour le numéro de la piéce, voir “Equipement de sous-classes’.

Piéce collée.

Bl B Rl O

Préciser la version (B) a la commande.

Préciser la grosseur de 'aiguille et la forme de la pointe a la commande.

v}
~
s
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Chiffre entre parenthéses = longueur an mm.
Version spéciale.

Aucune garantie ne pourra &tre assurée guant a la précision d'ajustage de cette piéce avec
la pigce correspondante; il est indigué de commander un mécanisme complet.

Remplir de 280-1-120 144; ne de commande, voir page 33.
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Graisser avec de la graisse 280-1-120 247; nc de commande, voir page 33.

Graisser avec de la graisse 280-1-120 243; ne de commande, voir page 33.

B
(=]
e
'S

Imbiber de 280-1-120 122; ne de commande, voir page 33.

Graisser avec de la graisse 280-1-120 205; no de commande, vair page 33.
Pour tuyau d'un diamétre intérieur de 4 mm.

Pour tuyau d’un diamétre intérieur de 6 mm.

Pour du courant alternatif.
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Pour du courant triphase.

Pour la fixation du moteur.
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Indiquer la couleur.
valeur “x"" = 2,5 mm longueur du point, & préciser a la commande.

Préciser longueur.
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Flexibie d’un diameétre intérieur de 4 mm; préciser la longueur.

Flexible d'un diamétre intérieur de 6 mm; préciser la longueur.
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Dependientes de la subclase, para el N2 de pieza véase “Composicién de las subclases’.

Pieza pegada.

\\

Indiquese en fos pedidos el tipo (B).

A EE O

Grosor de aguja y forma de la punta, indiguese en los pedidos.

n
~
~
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Cifra entre paréntesis = largura en mm.
Tipo especial.

Al montar esta pieza no se asume garantia alguna en cuanto a la tolerancia y precisién de ajuste
respecto a la pieza correspondiente; por esta razén se recomienda pedir el grupo completo.

Rellene con 280-1-120 144; para el N2 de pedido véase la pagina 33.
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Engrase con grasa 280-1-120 247; para el N2 de pedido véase la pagina 33.
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Engrase con grasa 280-1-120 243; para el N2 de pedido véase la pagina 33.
Empape con 280-1-120 122; para el N2 de pedido véase la pagina 33.
Engrase con grasa 280-1-120 205; para el N2 de pedido véase la pagina 33.
Para tubo de plastico de 4 mm de diametro interior.

Para tubo de plastico de & mm de diametro interior.

Para corriente alterna monofasica.

IS
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Para corriente afterna trifasica.

80/3 Para fijacion del motor.
indiquese el color.
valor x = 2,5 mm largo de puntada, indiquese en [os pedidos.
Indiguese la largura.
Tubo flexible de 4 mm de diametro interior; indiquese la Jargura en los pedidos.
96/6) Tubo flexible de 6 mm de didmetro interior; indiquese la largura en os pedidos.
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Depotteile
Distributor stock part
Pieces en stock a I'agence

Repuestos urgentes Pfaft 1297

10.86

Unterklassenabhingige Teile (Ndhwerkzeuge) siehe Unterklassen-Ausstattung

Subclass-dependent parts (gauge parts), see “Equipment of subclasses”
Pour les piéces (organes de couture) fonction des ss.cl., voir “Equipement des sous-classes”
Para las piezas (6rganos de costura) dependientes de la subclase veéase "Composicién de las Subclases”

Teilebenennung
Nomenclature
Designation de la piéce
Denominacidn de la pieza

Bestellnummer
Ordering number
N@ de cge

N2 de pedido

Unterklasse
Subclass
Sous-classe
Subclase

Abgebildet auf Seite:
See page:
Voir page:
lustrada en la pag.:

Nadeln System 134-353
Needle system 134-35
Aiguille systéme 134-35s:
Agujas sistema 134-35 &

12,34

Nadelbefestigungsschraube
Needle set screw

Vis de fixation de l'aiguille
Tornillo de sujecién de la aguja

81-173 664-15

Klemmschraube zur Nadelstange

Needle bar clamp screw

Vis de serrage pour la barre a aiguille
Tornillo de sujecion para la barra de aguja

11-108 177-15

Fadenhebel vollst.

Take up lever, compl.
Releveur de fil cplt.
Palanca tirahilos completa

91-012 268-81

Fadenfihrung / Thread guide
Guide-fil / Guiahilos

§1-011 754-05

91-113 030-25

Fadenvorspannung / Primary tension
Prétension / Tensahilos previo

91-056 579-21

Fadenfihrungsstift / Thread guide pin
Broche guide-fil / Espiga guiahilos

91-010 115-05

Fadenanzugsfeder

Thread check spring
Ressort controleur de fil
Muelle recuperador del hilo

91-010 023-05

11

Spannungsscheibe
Tensgion disc
Disque de tension
Piatillo tensor

91-006 505-05

11

Spannungsbolzen

Stud for thread tension
Boulon de tension de fil
Pasador para tensahilos

91-000 524-05

AR

91-000 666-05

11

Reibrad zum Spuler

Friction wheel for winder

Roue de friction du dévidoir
Rueda de fricciéon del devanador

91-118 §34-91

14

Mitnehmefeder
Spring

Ressort entraineur
Muelle

91-171 049-05

Biegeteder

Spring

Ressort de flexion
Muelle de flexion

91-118 683-05

14

Flachzahnriemen
Flat-toothed belt
Courroie dentée plate
Corrga dentada plana

98-135 585-05

15

Greifer vollst.
Hook compl.
Crochet cplt.
(Garfio completo

91-018 284-91

24
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Depotteile
Distributor stock part

Piaces en stock a I'agence

Repuestos urgentes

Pfaff 1297

10.86

Unterklassenabhiingige Teile (Ndhwerkzeuge) siehe Unterklassen-Ausstattung
Subclass-dependent parts (gauge parts), see “Equipment of subclasses”

Pour les piéces {organes de couture) fonction des ss.-cl., voir “Equipement des sous-classes”

Para las piezas (drganos de costura) dependientes de la subclase véase “Composicion de las Subclases”

Teilebenennung
Nomenclature
Désignation de la piéce
Denominagién de |4 pieza

Bestellnummer
Ordering number
Ne de cge

Ng de pedido

Unterklasse
Subclass
Sous-classe
Subclase

Abgebildet auf Seite:
See page:
Voir page:
llustrada en la pag.:

Befestigungsschraube zum Greifer
Fastening screw for hook

Vis de fixation du crochet

Tornilio para fijacidn del garfio

91-000 525-15

24

Befestigungsschraube zum Greiferbiigel
Fastening screw for hook gib

Vig de fixation de I'archet de crochet
Tornilio para fijacion del arco del garfio

91-000 529-15

24

Spulenkapsel
Bobbin case

Boite a canette
Capsula de la canilla

91-018 682-05

24

Spannungsfeder zur Spulenkapsel
Tension spring for bobbin case

Ressort de tension pour boite a canette
Muglle tensor para la capsula de la canilla

91-018 350-05

24

Befestigungsschraube zur Spannungsfeder
Fastening screw for tension spring

Vis de fixation du ressort de tension
Tornillo para fijacién del muelle tensor

91-000 380-15

24

Regulierschraube zur Spannungsteder
Regulating screw for tension spring
Vis de réglage pour ressort de tension
Tarnillo regulador del muelie tensor

91-000 928-15

24

Spule / Bobbin
Canette / Canilla

91-018 480-05

24,34

Befestigungsschraube zum Stoffschieber
Fastening screw for feed dog

Vis de fixation de griffe

Tornillo para fijacion del transportador

91-000 781-15

24

Betestigungsschraube zur Stichplatte
Fastening screw for needle plate

Vis de fixation de plague 4 aiguille
Tornillo para fijacion de la placa de aguja

91-000 277-25

24

Messer / Knife
Couteau / Cuchifla

91-011 857-15

22,34

Befestigungsschraube zum Messer
Fastening screw for knife

Vis de fixation du couteau

Tornillo para fijacién de la cuchilla

91-701 344-15

22

KapsellOfter

Bobbin case opener
Dégageur de capsule
Librador del hilo

91-018 999-05

23

Fadenfanger / Thread catcher
Attrape-fil / Cazahios

91-018 257-05

23

Fadenklemme
Thread trapper
Pince-fil

Pinza sujetahilos

91-011 958-81

22, 34

Magnet
Soienoid
Electro-aimant
Electroiman

71-17 00-01:

25

10
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Kopfteile
Front parts
Piéces de téte

Piezas de lacabeza Pfaff 1297-734/02-900/56

10.86

91-000 082-15

91-006 783-05

-

91-009 148-05

—

91-008 084-05

91-063 045-05—

26 534-3.005-0 {150) Eg
91-012 268-91 w
N !

81-000 150-15 — &

91-004 108-92

Q068 04315
/ I -

12-610 216-45

91-008 067-05-
91-008 009-05 -

91-008 011-05 ﬁjﬁ)
.

91-009 328-91
b

11-173 222-15
! 91-140 200-75/993

91-000 172-25
81-018 67605

91-011 754-05

pi2

§1-000 335-25

91-000 366-15

91-013 091-05

/

@ 91-00 186-15
i

91-008 391-21
§

91-000 412-25

A dg

- ~ . 91-004 005-5
S I |@) @ 91-010 116-05
. i ) & 41000 230-15
~ d @
~ 91-010 185-05 1 06
L P B tba N O
-0 [52-19 ~ 91-nnn 656-05 91-010 115-05
& 0012 mm& 3 91-006 505-05
R | 1'“1” 1”7'”5 ‘ 51010 1615
! i 91-n1u 10766
4 -J i 91-006 505-05- 81105 475
91-013 163-81 '
@O | 91-001 §20-25
) - g a5 [0 185
/ ~ ’
91-010 023-06

91-013 089-15

|
91-010 752-15

81-176 332-35

" -uuu;% 91-000 082-15

21-010 02621

91-001 622-25

[ siene Evibuterungen Register G
see axplanations in sestion @
voir lagende registre O
ver explicacionas del registra 0

u

From the library of: Superior Sewing Machine & Supply LLC



Kopfteile

Front parts
Piéces de téte
Piezas de la cabeza Pfaff 1297-734/02-800/56 10.86
- 91-016 423-1
g T - 7
1
91-107 268-05 - 11108 22B-13 !
91-000 152-15 gg 1108 2815)
91-000 152-15 b
BnE o @i‘ P oy
--------- oD e LI
En 1018121;;5 12525-‘15 @ ‘ o000 Lo .
I 91-010 360-05 91-011 778-05 Q‘
\ R 2315 :
‘ '
\ 31-108 005-5 M 7.._..___/1 1120_1;?3 L,
\ - 7205 | 1IN o .|i||||
\‘ \ @@Y &
\ @
19-335 151-
81-011 730-05 \‘ % 16115
\8 91-011 731-05 §1-001 726-15 ¢

§1-000 DB3-15

91-000 083-15 @ @

4
9i-001 758-05 S1-000 645-05

91-016 404-05 —W

91-169 132-15

11-210 168-15—F® @

91-016 402-75/951

91-016 406-05

11-108 174-15

11-108 174-15

12

@» 91-011 732-05

91-000 150-15 —F

91-016 401-75/951

91-016 405-01

11-108 186-15
12305 11415
91012 2505

12-305 114-15
12-005 154-15—@)

2005 154-15
lioan) ey LR

118 302-91
System  134-35 (2]

; Systéme 134-35 3
Sistema  134-35 [E]

u%

91-173 664-15

91-816 403-05

[ sieha Edéuterungen Register 0
see explanations in section 0
vair légende registre O
ver explicacionss del registro O

e e
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Front parts

Piéces de téte
Piezas de la cabeza Pfaff 1297-734/02.900/56

81-000 072-15

@y,

91-010 646-71/995

- i

/
91-000 07215

~

91-000 072-25

91-000 072-25

91008 021-11

™~
------ 81-000 636-25

~
%QI-NU 077-25
N

e 33
91-018 657-05 -
\
18-650 104-05

CO——12-515 250-05
& n-115614-5

81-000 27{: ' 91-140 076- ﬁ
J
l

~.

91-007 054-05

= 91-009 009-05
91-011 735-82

91-000 468-15 o T
= : 91-061 005-05
11-108 222-15 91-010 735-15 |
12-305 144-15 ! |
t
.
91-141 19-82 I o
_________ L
]
I
’-—-—-——I
S
~ 91-100 366-15
~
1108 171-15 ‘
i
11-108 171-15 .
o @
91057 53741 ;
91-057 720-15

o051 72191

[ siehe Ensuterungen Register 0
see explanations in section 0
voir légande registre 0
ver explicaciones de| registro O

13
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Armteile
Arm parts
Piéces de bras

Pigzas del brazo Pfaff 1297-734/02-900/56

10.86

=

(@

=

- §1-018 358-75/770

B 01-140 s126-75/770

26 534-3.005-0 (150)

/

7

§1-080 456-15

:

91-01B 415-82

91-000 150-16
i

91-!}[]0 405-15

§1-140 06605

EE 2% 534-1.006-0 (450)

- 91-140 10105

91—@0‘150-15

91-140 102-85"

§1-140 067-02

91-010 196-05
i |

y s
t  51-000 511-15
91-000 510-15

1

1

|

|

1 913 pap-92
-~

€} 91-700 683-15

41-G10 596-05

11-316 917-{]5
i 11-315 91706

8

D @

91-700 68-15 -
0503
81118 2.5
91-1}8 0021
91-118 934-81 | 91-11}3 940-05
o111 3510500 7 14-500 90102
81-118 5“5‘“5 Q’ /91118 837-05
@ /" 14-502 901-01

11-710 168- z%
91-116 683-05 —-jo\ /5

12-540 130-55
81-118 661-05

91-118 096-25

81171 04905

|
Ry S
51-140 528-05

%\ 91-171 042-05

91-100 281-25

11-250 084-25

14

[] siehe Edauterungen Register 0
sea axplanations in seclion 0
voir (egende registre 0
ver axplicaciones dei registro 0
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Arm parts
Piéces de bras
Piezas del brazo Pfaff 1297-734/02-900/56 1088
g 11-535 2-13
91-107 6591 13-210 273-15
- Ry
5i-011 BIE1L
————
913558505 T 7 91-700 683-15 31168 40
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Armteile

Arm parts

Piéces de bras

Piezas del brazo Pfaff 1207-734/02-900/56 10.86
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Armteile

Arm parts
Piéces de bras
Piezas delbrazo Pfaff 1287-734/02-900/56 10.86
11-108 22215 —
100 138-15 11-108 222—15““‘"‘%
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Armteile

Arm parts

Piéces de bras

Piezas del brazo Pfaff 1297-734/02-900/56

10.86

13-070 193-05 \B
91-013 122-08

91012 264-71/088

- :

1 I
@ { Sy g ey

Q | |
| <> |
] [}
/ ! !
s \ 1

L ! 1012 26391

! N

61-001 601-16

(&
i

o r
i E@ gL 254—92{ /91-000 203-15
¢ [ | TR @t o g1-000 3-15

>~ ~. l ;
o A
. \'\__ \\\ 7
91-050 313-05 62 ’ Qg—91-000 243-15
’ SsL Q—91-000 243-15
81-050 313-05 B8 s e e mm e

§1-013 113-91 ™.

‘éﬁﬁ
91-013 114-15

91-013 115-05

§1-012 255-01 -—

i
91-001 130-25

91-012 265-81

[P

91-012 260-15~

12-33 171-15— _,

)

I =
! . =
r L \| 107 05463
1 :::
wmuud P Ec? % | =
: 91-700 388-15 ; 91-700 388-15 ; :E;
- - S
s
susad =g -~ |
~J

11-330 955-15

— 81-012 257-11

3 E

(8 )~12-335 17115

18

[ siehe Edauterungen Register 0
see explanations in sactior O
voir légende regiatre 0
ver explicacionas del registro O

From the library of: Superior Sewing Machine & Supply LLC



Teile zum Liiften und Raffen (am Gestell)

Parts for foot Jift and gathering (fitted to the stand)
Pigces pour la commande du pied et du fronceur {au bati)
Piezas (en la bancada) para elevar el prensatelas y para frunci

r e Pfaff 1207-734/02-000/56

10.86
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Grundplattenteile

Bedplate parts

Piéces du ptateau fondamental
Piezas de la placa-base

Ptatf 1297-734/02-900/56

10.86
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Grundplattenteile

Bedplate parts

Piéces du plateau fondamental

Piezas de la placa-base Pfaff 1297-734/02-800/56 10.86
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Grundplatienteile

Bedplate parts

Piéces du plateau fondamental

Piezas de la placa-base Ptaff 1297-734/02-900/56 10.86
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Grundplattenteile

Bedplate parts
Piéces du plateau fondamental
Piezas de la placa-base Pfaff 1297-734/02-900/56 10.86
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Grundplattenteile

Bedplate parts
Piéces du plateau fondamental
Piezas de la placa-base Pfaff 1297-734/02-900/56 10.86
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Grundplattenteile

Bedplate parts

Piéces du plateau fondamental
Piezas de la placa-base

Pfaff 1297-734/02-900/56

10.86 4

<Lz

-

81-000 []50—15-%

91-011 867-15

91-011 968-00
12-540:170-55
Ty 8
W ,-"'J 1

N
91-095 850-91

- 81-011 968-15

[—
i
1l

12-651 006-51

91-011 958-15

& —-

13-082 187-15....
91-168 154-05-.

~

t

'1 sishe Sete 17
sea page 17

vair page 17
véase la pagina 17

91-12 212-11 91012 08781

o,

—

—

1

é ----- 91-000 050-15

-~ 91-011 982-11

91171 653-05
+11-038 174-15

91011 385-15

11-108 219-15

12-640 170-55 g > l 12-540 130-55
I {
g =TT a0 28305 --ﬁ
—CE 12-540) 130-55

~

_—
I____/

12-640 150-55

= (=]
11-108 171-15

81-011 976-15

91-099 904-85 "

! .
e [/ mas ® G 12:60 1605 |y smeseno
= _ Z e see page 2
1137 -2 DL SN oy S
' ...... 11-130185-15 ! { ~oWyF /\i
91-011 974-15 | O . /)
108 115 ) é i \ e
11-108 174-15 )
& i
91-011 993-15 M 7 81-D12 106-81
i 12-024 192-
A o ® s 81-011 860-06
" 0 o0 19115 91-011 992-15 | 12-618 190-45 .. - s 91
st L | RS
4103 g1 j rrr} = 1-108 218-15
& === 91-011 975-15 @ 12-640 150-55
12-640 150-55 y 7

€
11-108 229-15 - g—-’ 11-108 222-15

§1-011 878-15 "

{1 siehe Eriauterungen Register 0
see explanations in section ¢
vair légende registre 0
var axplicaciones del registro 0

25

From the library of: Superior Sewing Machine & Supply LLC



Gehiuseteile
Housing sections
Parties du corps
Piezas del carter

Pfaff 1297-734/02-900/56

10.86

’

S 91700 412-15

§1-14D 153-75/995 -~

91-010 536-75/335
91-000 07215, |

81-700 412-25

&,

13-108 228-15

N,

8112 752-75/993

91-012 250-71/995

N

9i-012 539-71/995
Y

11-130 452-15-

< §1-140 129-72/885

11-130 452-15~

-~ 91-141 437-71/985

- 91-141 405-15
~13-060 408-05

91-141 405-15 i

g1-141 405-15

91-140 425-75/935
| 51-000 089-15

%

-~13-060 400-05

91-012 251-75/495

11-108 285-15

e §1-011 §26-15

]

81-011 B20-15

26

[] siehe Erauterungsn Register O
see explanatians in section 0

voir légende regisive O

ver explicaciones del registio O

From the library of: Superior Sewing Machine & Supply LLC



Positionsgeber

Synchronizer
Synchronisateur .,
Sincronizador for-pera  Pfaff 1297-734/02-900/56; -910/04;-913/52 10.86
71-14 00-0025 {Quick B/0)
71-14 m—mzi (Quick F/0) -14 gn:uuaz (Efka P4-2)
/

91124 805-90

b

TL-108 174-15
)’
o,
-108 174-15
91-120 462-15

Presserfufi--Automatik Wartungseinhait -925/02 erforderlich
Automatic presser foot lifter Conditioning unit -925/02 required

. . Conditionneur d'air comprime -925/02 nécessaire
Reléve-pied automatique Requiere grupo acondicionador dei

Alzaprensatelas -810/04 1or savs Pfatf 1297-734/02-900/56 aie comprimido -825/02 10.86

91-026 075-75/798

Jeu de piéces -910/04 = No. 91-141 499-70/993

Juego de piezas
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voir page 18
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Presserfull-Automatik
Automatic presser foot lifter
Reléve-pied automatique

Zur- pour

Wartungseinheit -925/02 erforderlich

Canditioning unit -925/02 required
Conditionneur d'air comprime -825/02 nécessaire
Requiere grupo acondicionador dei 10.86

Alzaprensatelas -810/04 tor para Pfatf 1297-734/02-900/56 aire comprimico -825/02
11-130 293-15
M /
N 12-500190-88
. / \L 41-082 878-15
’ % } 12-005 185-15
/
/
Lo
S NOT
/} }/;—7’!’ voif page 17 .
L vaase ia pagina 1
____________ ety |
P /
L9 L o
=7
[N,

14-755 043-01--..

16-376 001-61
[ 15-032 001-45

o

0~ 12-005 195-15

11-130 299-&"5(%
Op)
12-500 19045

12-305 174-15

]}&n_lum

99-135 062-91

91-047 148-15-"

11-4§0 15715

-~ g1-012 104-75/994

28

[ siehe Enduterungen Register 0
sea axplanations in section O
voir légende registre O
ver explicaciones det regiatro O

From the library of: Superior Sewing Machine & Supply LLC



PresserfuB-Automatik
Automatic presser foot lifter

Wartungseinteit -925/02 erforderlich
Canditioning unit -925/02 required

Reléve-pied automatique o oraianacor det e
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For conditioning unit )
Pour Ia conditionneur d'air comprimé
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Optische Anzeigevorrichtung
Optical top feed variation indicator

Indicateur optique 2ur- pour
Sedalizador éptico ~821/01 for-para Pfaff 1297-734/02-900/56 10.88
Bausatz
Kit
Jau de piéces -921/01 = No. 91~070 652-70/993
Juego de piazas
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Tl—lﬁlﬂﬂ-ﬂlll

W L
,\ W@)\;’W/’;‘—.

10-37 70-0006 ’ﬂ

11-108 177-15

91-012 261-15 1
11-108 177-15

12-305 0B4-15-<=
71-37 00133 g 12-024121-15

= 12-305 084-15
0-37 700004 @-12-024121-15

(g~ 91-001 522-25
@’" 91-081 354-05
11-108 237-15
12-305 144-15
@ 9108t 24805
@/@/12—305 148-15
—.12-024 171-15
11-108 171-15(F PP
71-37 00-0132
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Optische Anzeigevorrichtung
Optical top feed variation indicator
Indicateur optique

Senalizador 6ptico

.921/01 torparn Plaff 1297-734/02-900/56 10.86

91-080 721-90

7155 00-0112
é 11450 15715

91-091 449-01
A,

1-16 00-0132

71-16 00-0132

71-37 00-0309

i

91-091 448-81

sighe Seite 30
see page 30
voir page 30

véase la pagina 30
-
h /E#.gf;%:‘
s el

[2) siene Enduterangen Register O
sew axplanations in section 0
voir légende regisire O
ver explicacionas del registro O
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Wartungseinheit

Air filter / lubricator
Conditionneur d'air comprimé 2ur- pour
Grupo acondicionador del aire comprimido  -925/02 for-para Pfaff 1297-734/02-900/56 10.86

9%-171 462-70/993

™,

12-024 191-15

¥

12-335 191-15 .

91-086 176-75/993

12-335 191-15
£

S N
@, S

—
L~
-
<7
~.
.
.
S
L—
-
/_/
65-134 442-81 —
A 1

Lt
%, 18-372 004-51[Borst

®‘15-032 002-45
~15-120 004-05

] 98-133 £39-00

\
98-115 411-91
99-1% 183-91

99-115 300-91

25 308-6.204-8

25 308-8.206-0
i

3z
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Pfaff 1297-734/02-900/56

Schmiermittel - Lubricants - Lubrifiants - Lubricantes 10.86
Ol Viskositét bei: Dichte beti: Bestellnummer fir Behalter mit:
Oil Viscosity of: Density of: Ordering number for can centaining:
Huile Viscosite a: Densité a: Numéro de commande pour récipients avec:
Aceite Viscosidad a: Densidad a: Namero de pedido para recipientes con:
Liter
g/cm3 Litre
, oG mm2/s °C {g/ml) Litros
-
0,09 191-129138-91
0,25 91-129916-91
280-1-120 144 50 15,0 15 0,865 1 91-129917-91
) 91-129919-91
10 §91-129920-91
0,08 91-129 569-91
0,25
280-1-120 122 20 41,5 15 0,849 1 91-129 452-91
5 91-129 456-91
10 91-129 541-31
0,09
0,25
1
5
10
Fett Penetration Tropfpunkt Besteilnummer fir Behalter mit:
Grease Penetration Drip-point Ordering number for can containing:
Graisse Pénetration Point de suintement | Numéro de commande pour récipients avec:
Grasa Penetracion Puntode goteo Numero de pedido para recipientes con:
mm/10 °C kg
05 280-1-120 243
280-1-120 243 375-405 150
1
0,5
280-1-120 247 220-250 185
1 280-1-120 247
05

280-1-120205

280-1-120205
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Zubehirteile

Accessory paris
Accessoires 2ur - pour
Accesorios tor-para Pfaff 1297-734/02-900/56 10.86
S 91-056 576-9i System 134-35 (€]
- -, ; Systéme 134-35E€]
N Sistema  134-36 (51
\i'-'-f - 91-056 578-21
@@ 12-00 1915 By 91-056 518-21
x E—a1-156 19325
1056 76005 91-029 34-01. -
& leer
empty
o 1032 TIT-81 & s 1902 vide
12-024 19125 vaca
91-029 946-91

_ 91-018 480-05
!

1

40-754 701-00

) - 91-011 958-01 é
91-032 B0B-05
(55 61-032 809-05

‘ " 01-037 805-01
01129 450-15 -

91-032 806-05 -
13130 341-05

--31-011 957-15

97-30 188-655

13-10 291-05

91-032 §06-05 -
91-101 7’(5‘05

51097 07445

91-107 B6G-75/804
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Zubehdrteiie
Accessory parts

Accessoires 2ur - pour
Accesorios tor-para  Pfaff 1297-734/02-900/56 10.86

11-108 225-15
g 11450 247-15-
~10-365 144-15
12-305 144-15
| 11-108 225-15
& dg 81-011 832-45--

lli-IUB 225-15

o

e

12-306 1415
12-306 14-15

91-140 090-75/993 6
11-108 225-15

Keilriemenscheiben-Tabelle
Table of V-belt pulleys
Tableau des poulies agorgeenV 20r- pour

Tabla de poleas para correasen V" ior-pars Pfatff 1297-734/02-900/56 10.86
£ H
£ P
e [=} c E 85
£ = £ EEC =
£ 3 = ] o 5
L= E - c 2 =]
o E = O ] F
L E E E - s = B
o2 o EE a L = (3] w o
= ] : E ®EGSQ @ o
w _ 2 c £ EED0 22
D e c £ E cEEE E5 g 235 @
.= E @ < o £=E = - E = o
X g~ d P g = W= = LEDG E3 8 o
U pxT 5 ¢ T80 S5« @qa 2a S
c2EE cgls 28239 Q5eg £38 o
=1 = - = -
T3 Eacs 2ETE Y EL 5% g
Yo S o628 =g 8 LECQ Lo ¢
sefs | SI%% £s53 | 8588 | E23 3
30T =ESE 5585 R o2 83
= i [ = —_ N
£33 Qe s 2 ] T > .2 pF
3 P Nneol 239 23 e [ 2
P coge®P =08 6x9%mo 2800w EQ2e ac
EeUE © o E ND QT L oo 8200 EED o?
SE o s 285 cCCCcg Yo [T =gy =4 o ©
K c o ° Q0D So5 5 E 8 E 33 =2¢
HES T 55EE 33323 529 =0 228 o8
£5EE 8553 5233 E5EE | $35Ef | EpE>8t
«0 S @ - X g g.8 X T 28 c [
Z522 EZcx Pl v Tass £>5856 FEez528
2100 1400 50 Hz 75 112 16~-437 110-55
2100 1700 80 Hz 75 25 16—437 080-55
] siehe Edauterungen Register O 11 wirksamer Durchmesser 35
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MotoranschiuBsatz {Ausriistung mit Motorschutzschalter)

Motor connection kit ‘ {equipment with motor overload trip)
Jeu de piéces a raccorder le moteur {avec contacteur-disjoncteur)  ,uy.pour
Juego de piezas de conexién del motor {coninterruptor ge seguridad)  tor-para Pfaff 1297-734/02-900/56 10.86

71-11 00-0213
N

91-096 63846

\ i
-
L—
<
S~

f 11-173 174-15 ”%
11-450 403-15

91-030 586-91 (16- 49 Amp)
91-035 984-81 (40-100 Amp.)

71-11 00-0183 (16- 25 Amp)
. 71-11 00-0186 (25- 40 Amp)
~ 71-11 00-0246 (4.9- 6.3 Amp))

ey 71-11 00-0262 (5.3-10.0 Amp.)

91-095 98581

4
51-090 583-91 (15~ 2.5 Amp.) o]
91-090 584-81 (2,5- 4.0 Amp.)
91-095 982-81 (4.5- 6,3 Amp.}
91-095 997-81 (6.3-10,0 Amp)

76—15\31—5111

41-090 565-81 (15- 40 Amp)
91095 983-01 (4.0-10.0 Amp)

36 ] sishe Erauterungen Register 0
seq explanations in section 0
voir J4gende registre O
ver explicaciones del ragistro O

From the library of: Superior Sewing Machine & Supply LLC



MotoranschiuBsatz
Motor connection kit
Jeu de piéces a raccorder le moteur

Juego de piezas de conexidn del motor (con interruptor de segunidad)

{Ausristung mit Motorschutzschaiter)
{equipment with motor overload trig)
{avec contacteur-disjencteur) 2ur - pour

4

~
! 11-173 174-15 "%
11-450 403-15

91-095 645-91 (1 0-4 Amp )
91-090 §32-91 (4.0-6.3 Amp.)

71-11 00-0185(1.0-16 Amp.)”

71-11 00-0183 (LB-25 Amp.)
71-11 00-0186 (25-40 Amp.)
71-11 00-0246 (40-6.3 Amp)

tor -para Plaff 1297-734/02-900/56 10.86 1

91-095 647-91 (1,6-16 Amp.)

91-095 651-91 (16-25 Amp.)

91-099 766-81 (2540 Amp.)

§1-090 831-91 (4,0-6,3 Amp.)
y %

71-11 00-0213
PN

12-177 142-08 -

12-335 210-15 --H
12-500 21&4&---—-@

11-039 381-15-— é

‘ﬁ_m-av 00-0108
ﬁ/ 11-460 163-15

T1-31 00-0292

[0 siehe Eréuterungen Register 0
see explanations in section 0
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Pfaff 1297 10.86
Seite Seite Seite Seite
te o e Fo to -t e P
Pégina Pigina Pagina Paginy
11-022 293-15 18 11-174 233-15 19 12-024 151-15 12,25 12-640 150-55 20,24, 25
11638 171-15 23 11-187 019-16 17 12-024 171-15 30 12-640 170-55 25
11-038 174-15 2; 11-210 168-15 12 12.024 191-15 18,25,29, 12-640 180-55 25
11-035381-15 k1 11-210 168-25 14 12-024 181-25 gi 12-640 200-55 17
11-084 357-15 1927 11-210 207-15 28 12-024 192-15 25 12-642 170-45 17
11-108 087-15 22 11-210 213-15 26 12-160 193-25 12 12-651 006-51 25
11-108 168-15 25,30 11-210 273-15 15 12-177 142-08 i 13-030 341-05 34
11-108171-15 13,25,30 11-210 938-15 i) 12-305 084-15 30 13-052 187-15 3
11-108174-15 12,23, 25, 11-250 084-25 14 12-308 114-15 12,30 13-060 400-05 26
11-108177-15 37 if.QBU 11-315817-05 14 12-305 144-15 13,1517, 13-064 383-05 16
11-108 160-15 b 11317 184-15 12 12-305 174-15 g?: :2;: 13-065 199-05 15
11-108 186-15 12 11-317 950-15 17.23 12-315110-15 2 13-065 319-05 18
11-106 219-15 25 11-317 971-15 3 12-315 170-15 12 13-070 19305 18
11-108 222-15 13,17,25 11-330 955-15 13.31 12-335 151-15 12 13-210 291-08 34
11-108225-15 12,21, 35 11-335 902-15 15,20 12-335 171-15 18 14-016 080-01 15
11-108 228-15 12,16, 21, 11-341901-15 20 12-335 181-15 29,32 14-017121-91 15
11-108237-15 gg 11-341 90215 15.20 12-335 210-15 k1 14-215049-43 20
11-108 285-15 26 11-341 905-15 17,23 12-341080-15 17 14-602 90£-01 4
11-108 288-15 21 11-341911-58 20 12-341 150-15 22 14-650 104-05 13
11-108 234-15 18 11-450 403-15 35,37 12-341 151-15 22,23 14-755043-01 28
11-108 861-25 25 11-460 108-15 34 12-500 150-45 30 15-032 001-45 28,29
11-130 185-15 25 11-460 157-18 28,31 12-500 151-45 28 15-032 002-45 32
11-130181-15 29 11-460 163-15 3 12-500 190-45 8 15-120004-05 32
11-130227-15 15 11-460 247-15 35 12-500 210-45 . a7 16-044 040-11 19
11-130267-15 18 11-460 406-15 18,27 12-510 171-45 19 16-437 080-55 35
11-130293-15 28,29 11-714 060-81 24 12-515 250-05 13 16-437 110-55 35
11-130 298-15 28 11-721 482-15 3 12-610 200-45 24 18-277 001-91 i}
11-130 311-15 32 11-721 522-15 23 12-510 210-45 11 18-278 005-91 29
11-130:452-15 26 12-005 154-15 12 12-610 230-45 15 18-279 010-05 29,32
11-173174-15 36,37 12-005 185-15 21,28 12-618 190-45 25 18-372 00i-61 29
11-173222-15 11 12-010 261-15 24 12-640 090-55 17 18-372 003-61 32
1-174 218-15 20 12-024 121-15 30 12-640 130-55 14, 20, 25 18-372 004-51 32 N
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Pfaff 1297 10.86
Seite Seite Seite
e Paes b s e odl s Sets  Pages
Pagina Pégina Pagina Pege  Pagina
18-373011-61 29 71-5500-0112 i 91-000 §10-15 13,14, 18, 91-006 783-05 11,16
18-378001-51 28,29 91-000011-15 21 91-000 511-15 ﬂ 91-007 054-05 13,18
18-319 002:21 pal 91-000 018-15 11,18 91-060 522-15 16 91-007 590-05 12
40-754 703-00 34 91.000 032-15 18 91000 524-05 9,11 91-008 007-08 1
70-1631-5111 36 91-000 050-15 22,2425 91-000 525-15 10,24 91-008 008-82 11
70-16 32-0101 37 91-000 059-15 16 91-000 529-15 10,24 91-008 009-05 1
70-2521-5153 30 91-000 063-15 11,24 91-000 543-15 30 91-008 011-05 11
70-37 70-0004 30 91-000 072-15 13,26 91-000 604-15 22 91-008 021-11 13
70-37 76-0006 29,30 91-000 072-25 13 91-000 636-25 13 91-008 064-05 1
71-1100-0183 36,37 91-000 082-15 11 91-000 645-05 12 91-008 204-05 16
71-1100-0185 7 §1-000 083-15 12 91-000 666-05 9,11 91-009009-05 13
71-1100-0186 36,37 91-000 083-15 26 91-000 672-15 16 91-009 148-05 1
71-1100-0213 36,37 91-000 150-15 11,12, 14, 01000 686-15 22,23 91-049 149-05 1
71-1100-0246 36,37 91-000 152-15 ?g fg 91-000 699-15 22 91-009 32881 11
71-1100-0262 38 91-000 172-25 11,2223 91-000 715-25 16 91-009 343-05 20
71-1400-0025 27 91-000 186-15 19 $1-000 781-15 10,24 91-009 331-21 11
71-1400-0029 27 91-000 237-15 13 91-000 783-15 n 91-008 408-05 0
71-1409-0031 ki) 91-000 239-15 1 91-000 928-15 10,24 91-009 603-75/935 16
17-1400-0032 n 91-000 240-15 16 91-001 130-25 18 91009 604-05 16
73-1600-0111 30 91-000 243-15 11,18 91-001 283-15 19,27 91-009 605-05 16
71-1600-0118 28 91-000 277-25 10,24 91-001 512-15 16,21, 22 91-009 606-05 16
71-1600-0132 3 91-000 276-15 1 91-001 51315 17 91-009 609-05 16
71-1700-0131 10,25 91-000 290-15 21,24 91-001 522-23 11,30 91-008 610-71/798 16
71-2100-0174 25 41-000 335-25 11 93-001 536-15 pal 91-009 612-15 16
17-3700-0108 37 91-004 366-15 1 91-001 583-15 16 91-009 617-05 16
71-3700-0132 25,30 91-000 390-15 10,24 91-001 601-15 18 91-008 613-08 16
71-3700-0133 a0 91-000 405-15 14,22 91-001 758-05 12 91-009 633-92 16
71-3700-0292 37 91-000 407-15 30 91-004 005-05 1 91-009 680-71/708 16
71-3700-0308 3 91-000 412-25 11,22 91-004 006-05 i1 91.009 702-02 16
71-3700-0320 36,37 91-000 456-15 14 91.005673-05 21 91-009 704-01 16
71-3700-0332 36,37 91-000 468-15 13 91-006 505-05 3,11 91-009 709-15 15
71-3700-0333 36,37 91-000 503-15 13 91-006 759-05 16 61-010 023-05 9,11
39
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Pfaff 1297

10.86
Seite Seite Seile Seite

e Fogs e Pt o o o P

Pagina Paging Pagina Pigina
91-010026-21 1 91-011 754-05 3.1 91011 885-15 25 91-012 267-81 21

91-010088-05 3 91-011 778-05 12 91-011989-15 17 91-012 268-91 8,11
91-010107-08 1'1/ 91-011 818-91 15 61-011 891-91 25 01-012 269-72/951 21
91-010115-05 911 91-011 821-91 20 91-011 392-15 25 01-012 268-75/931 21
91.010116-05 11 91-011 823-90 2 91-011 893-15 25 91-612 270-01 15
91-010181-28 11 91-011 825-90 23 91-011 896-12 24 91.012 272-11 5
91-010183-05 11 91-011 828-15 26 91-012 096-15 22 91-012 453-75/995 22
91-010185-05 1 91-011 828-15 26 91-012 097-81 25 91-012 533-71/935 26
91-010186-18 1 91-011 830-82 2 91-012 098-75/995 24 91-012 604-75/895 22
91-010196-05 14 91-011 832-4% 35 91-012 100-05 23 91.012 §07-75/885 23
91-010211-05 an 81-011 944-70/995 16 91-012 104-75/9%4 28 91.012 608-75/435 22
91-010221-05 n 91011 945-71/995 16 81-012 108-81 25 91-012 638-01 23
91-010360-05 12 91-011 850-15 17 91-012 112-15 24 9i-012 650-21 n
91-010596-05 14,18 91-011 951-71/995 26 81-012 113-05 4 91-012 664-71/993 30
91-010636-75/995 13,26 91-011 854-05 23 01-012 115-25 2 91-013 040-92 14
91-010645-73/995 13 91.011 957-1% 10,22, 34 91-012 117-05 24 91-013 089-15 11
91-010735-15 13 91-011 958-91 10,22 34 91-012 118-31 i) 91-013 091-05 u
91-010752-15 11 91-011 963-05 23 91-012 124-71/994 28 91-013 113-81 18
91-010947-05 M 91-011 964-25 23 91-012 250-71/995 26 91-013 114-16 18
91-010948-05 24 01-011 966-15 25 91-012 251-75/995 26 91-013 115-05 18
91-011112-05 2 91-011 967-15 25 91-012 252-75/993 26 91-013 116-15 13
91-011238-05 16 91-011 868-15 25 §1-012 253-05 12 91-013 122-05 18
91-011725-15 12 91011 969-05 25 91-012 254-92 18 91-M3123-12 18
91.011727-05 12 91-011 970-01 25 91-012 255-01 18 91-013 130-25 18
91-011729-92 12 91-011 974-15 25 91-012 257-11 18 91-013 146-72/951 21
91-011730-05 12 91-011 975-15 28 91-012 258-05 21 §1-013 146-75/951 21
91-011731-05 12 01-011 978-15 28 91-012 260-15 18 91-013 153-05 20
91-011732-05 12 91-011977-11 25 91-012 261-15 30 91-013 188-05 2
91-011739-92 13 091-011 979-15 25 91-012 262-91 19,27 91-013 191-05 i
91-011 746-05 13 91-011 980-05 pid 91-012 263-91 18 91-013 182-15 17
91-11752-82 12 91-011 98i-09 3 91-012 264-71/385 18 91-013 193-81 11
91-011733-05 15 91-011 882-11 25 91-012 265-91 18 81-013 198-05 n
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Pfaff 1297 10.86
Seite Seite Seite
o Pes te o e P o sate Pages
Pginz Pagina Pagin Page  Pigina
91-015514-92 23 91-018 987-75/994 28 91-029 946-91 34 91-063 385-01 12
91-015 543-05 21 91-018 983-74 2 91-0:31 408-12 18,27 91-064 095-32 21
9i-018 66-140; 21 91-018 994-74 22 91-031 388-15 19,27 91-069 037-18 20
91.015847-15 b3 91-018 897-21 23 91-032 325-15 18 91-085 043-15 1
91-016333-92 18,31 91-018 998-75/995 23 91-032 559-15 19 91-069 709-12 23
91-016 401-75/951 12 91-018 993-05 10, 23 91-032 71791 34 91-069 730-05 24
91016 402-75/951 12 91-019 657-05 13 81-032771-15 19 91-070 652-70/993 30
91-016 403-05 12 091-019 676-05 11, 16 91-032 805-01 34 91-082 878-19 28
91-016 404-05 12 91-018 735-15 17 01-032 806-05 34 91-086 176-75/993 32
§1-016 405-01 12 91-019 891-05 24 91-032 807-91 34 91-090 583-31 36
91-016 405-05 12 91-021 047-12 18 91-032 B08-05 34 91-090 584-81 36
91-016410-75/995 18 91-021 202-05 23 61-032 809-05 u §1-090 585-81 36
91-016 422-92 12 91-021 283-05 25 91-033 314-91 19 §1-050 586-91 36
91-015423-81 12 91-021 372-15 18 91-033 315-15 19 91-080 721-80 k)
91-015430-92 1 91-022 672-05 16 91.033 316-15 19 91-090 83181 37
61-018 140-05 20 91-025 055-15 19,27 91-033 317-05 19 91-090 832-91 37
91-018 257-06 10.23 91-023 060-72/933 19,27 91-050 313-08 18 01-091 248-05 li]
91-018 284-81 8,24 91-025 060-75/993 19 81-056 192-25 34 91-091 364-05 30
91-018 283-05 24 91-025075-79/798 18,27 91-056 193-25 3 91-091 448-91 3
91-018 350-05 10,24 091-025 164-08 17 91-056 578-91 34 91-091 448-91 31
§1-016358-75/770 14 61.025 169-72/993 19 091-056 579-21 9,34 91-095 628-71/798 30
§1-018415-92 14 91-025 170-15 19 §1-055 760-05 34 91-085 645-91 37
9]-018480-05 10,24, 34 91-027 370-05 L] 91-057 697-81 13 91-095 647-91 7
91-018481-05 ) 91-027 37112 18 81-057 720-15 13 91-095 648-31 37
91-018 483-91 24 91-027 373-72/798 18 91-057 721-51 13 91.085 651-91 7
91-016 484-05 24 91-027 375-15 18 $1-061 005-05 13 91-095 829-81 i’}
91-018487-05 15 91027 392-70/033 19 01-061160-92 21 81-005850-01 25
01-018 649-01 24 91-029 007-91 34 81-063 067-01 15 §1-085 982-91 16
91-018676-91 . 24 91-029 394-01 34 91-063 047-05 16 91-095 985-91 36
91-018 682-05 10,24 91-029 450-15 34 91-063 048-05 11 91-095 984-91 36
91-018961-71/994 28 91-029 692-75/792 19 91-063 071-15 21 91-005 385-81 36
9]-018964-71/904 28 91-G29836-45 34 9106307391 21 9100500791 36
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